	3-2000 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To be a fine and a Commission of Coton (1988) (1988)	ed onginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GRANT L. SMITH  ERIC G. LAFLAMME  ALFRED T. DYCK  BRUCE N. KETTNER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: E.H. PRICE LIMITED
Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 633 Golspie Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Winnipeg, Manitoba R2K 2V2 CANADA
☐ Other	City:State:Z!P:
Execution Date: 11/18/99; 11/30/99; 10/18/99 and 10/18/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏡 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/232,734	
Additional numbers at	tached? ⊒ Yes ⊈ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY	LLP, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	
	🗓 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 South Eads Street	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-2105 for any deficiencies
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 727/2000 DNGUYEN 00000034 09232724  FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  Josefino P. de Leon Name of Person Signing	3. Deposit account number:  19-2105 for any deficiencies  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## Additional names of conveying parties:

# NAME EXECUTION DATE KENNETH G. LENTON October 18, 1999 CHARLES D. FRALEY November 10, 1999

JASON V. BOBLINSKI October 18, 1999

I

PATENT REEL: 010503 FRAME: 0341

#### PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (i) GRANT L. SMITH; (ii) ERIC G. LAFLAMME; (iii) ALFRED T. DYCK; (iv) BRUCE N. KETTNER; (v) KENNETH G. LENTON; (vi) CHARLES D. FRALEY; and (vii) JASON V. BOBLINSKI (hereinafter, "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are, respectively, (i) 18103 Pecan Grove Place, Lutz, Florida, 33549, U.S.A.; (ii) #28 1011 Cantebury Dr., S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2W 2S8, Canada; (iii) 267 Strood Ave., Winnipeg, Manitoba R2G 1A8 Canada; (iv) 15 Lancaster, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3P 0E3, Canada; (v) 70 Island Shore Blvd., Winnipeg, Manitoba R3X 1M2 Canada; (vi) 517 Morning Glory Court, Sugar Hill, Georgia 30518 U.S.A.; and (vii) 112 Roberta Ave., Winnipeg, Manitoba R2K 0J9 Canada, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

#### SELF-MODULATING DIFFUSER FOR AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed in the United States of America on January 19, 1999 under Serial No. 09/232,734, and also in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,277,241 filed on July 2, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, E.H. PRICE LIMITED (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), having its head office and principal place of business at 633 Golspie Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2K 2V2, Canada, has acquired from the Assignors the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention, the said United States patent application, the said Canadian patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2.00) to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and they do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole of their right, title and interest, for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the applications above referred to, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the said invention.

AND the Assignors (i) GRANT L. SMITH; (ii) ERIC G. LAFLAMME; (iii) ALFRED T. DYCK; (iv) BRUCE N. KETTNER; (v) KENNETH G. LENTON; (vi) CHARLES D. FRALEY; and (vii) JASON V. BOBLINSKI, hereby covenant and agree for themselves, their heirs, executors

11

PATENT REEL: 010503 FRAME: 0342 and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in the Assignee E.H. PRICE LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

hereunto set his hand and affixed h	, the said GRANT L. SMITH, has nis seal this $ g $ day of
Select The Main South	MALAA
Witness:	GRANT L. SMITH
hereunto set his hand and affixed h	the said ERIC G. LAFLAMME, has nis seal this 30th day of
Witness: Alasky Price	ERIC C. LAFLAMME
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	the said ALFRED T. DYCK, has
hereunto set his hand and affixed h	nis seal this 🖊 day of
hereunto set his hand and affixed hot, 1999, at who, man	nis seal this 18 day of .
	ALFRED T. DYCK
Oct, 1999, at who, mm  Lib Witness:	ALFRED T. DYCK
Witness:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,  hereunto set his hand and affixed h	ALFRED T. DYCK  the said BRUCE N. KETTENER, has  day of
Witness:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set his hand and affixed h	ALFRED T. DYCK  the said BRUCE N. KETTENER, has  day of
Witness:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set his hand and affixed h October, 1999, at Wimmipen, mg. CAM	ALFRED T. DYCK  The said BRUCE N. KETTENER, has nis seal this 18 day of NADA  Dure Mathematical
Witness:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,  hereunto set his hand and affixed h	ALFRED T. DYCK  the said BRUCE N. KETTENER, has  day of

PATENT REEL: 010503 FRAME: 0343

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said KENNETH G. LENTON, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 18th day of COLOR, 1999, at WINNIPES, MANITORN, CANADA
Witness: Juson Boblinsk. KENNETH G. LENTON
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said CHARLES D. FRALEY, has
hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this TOTA day of November, 1999, at ATLANTA Georgia
Witness: CHARLES D. FRALEY
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said JASON V. BOBLINSKI,
has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 1877 day of tober, 1999, at winnifey, mb, Canada.
Buretation JASON V. BOBLINSKI

**RECORDED: 12/29/1999**